
 

2017 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB 
 

Saturday, January 28, 2017  

 Holiday Awards Banquet – El Rancho Restaurant & Brewery, Golden 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, February 11, 2017 

Lunch & Wynkoop Brewery Tour 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, March 11, 2017  

Annual Meeting & Lunch at Liberty Firearms Institute Shooting Range   

Sponsored by George & Carol Batejan  

Sunday, April 9, 2017 

Denver Museum of Nature & Science IMAX and Lunch 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Sunday May 7, 2017  

Colorado Rockies Game & Lunch 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, June 3, 2017 

Celebration of the Life of Jerry Albertus at Concordia on the Lake  

Sponsored by Peach Albertus 

Sunday, June 4, 2017 

Mega Mopar Action Series at Thunder Mountain - Bandimere Speedway 

Sponsored by Jim Johnson 

Friday, June 9, 2017 – Sunday, June 12, 2017 

 DEADWOOD, SOUTH DAKOTA ROAD TRIP  

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson  

Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

“4TH OF JULY” Parade/Lunch/Fireworks in Breckenridge 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, July 22, 2017 

Celebration of Roy and Fran’s 60th Wedding Anniversary 

Sponsored by Johnny Reed and your Viper Club Board 
 



 

2017 Calendar of Events 

COLORADO / MONTANA / UTAH / WYOMING VIPER CLUB 
 

Friday, August 4, 2017 - Thursday, August 17, 2017  

ROAD TRIP TO VANCOUVER & VICTORIA, B.C. & PACIFIC COAST 

Sponsored by Jim & Shirley Johnson / Steve & Diane Long 

Saturday, August 26, 2017 

Scenic Drive and Lunch in the Fort Collins area 

Sponsored by Dan & Rita St. John 

Thursday, September 14th, 2017 to Sunday, September 17th, 2017 

ASPEN COLORADO WEEKEND 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 

Saturday, September 30, 2017  

Rambler Museum, IPSCO Tour and Barbecue at Keutzer’s 

Sponsored by Mike & Amy Keutzer / Mark & Amy Johnson 

Saturday, October 28, 2017   

“The Viper Haunt” - Halloween Party 

Sponsored by Steve & Diane Long  

Saturday, November 18, 2017 

Denver Firefighter’s Museum & Lunch in Downtown Denver 

Sponsored by your Viper Club Board 
  

 

Saturday, December 9, 2016  

Christmas Party at the Batejan’s 

Sponsored by George & Carol Batejan 
 

The following are not Club events, but available to Viper Owners 
 

Saturday, May 13th:  Pueblo Motorsports Park – CECA Event 

Saturday, May 27th: High Plains Raceway - CECA Event  

Friday, June 9th – Sunday, June 11th:  Viper Rendezvous VII at Motorsport Park Hastings 

Wednesday, August 9th – Saturday, August 12th: Sandhills Open Road Challenge Event in Arnold, Nebraska 

Saturday, August 19th:  Colorado State Patrol Track - CECA Event  

Thursday, September 8th – Saturday, September 10th:  Colorado Mile – Front Range Airport 

Sunday, September 24th:  High Plains Raceway – CECA Event 

For the latest information on each Event, watch for e-mails or go to: 

www.co-voa.com 

http://www.co-voa.com/

